Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 3

Section 46.

CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

- In sections 8(4) and 12(2) of the Food and Drugs Act 1955 for the words "Part IV of this Act" there shall be substituted the words "section 1 of the Slaughterhouses Act 1974".
- In section 54(4) of the London Government Act 1963, for the words " the Food and Drugs Act 1955 and the Slaughter of Animals Act 1958 " there shall be substituted the words " and the Food and Drugs Act 1955 " and for the words " II and III" there shall be substituted the words " and II ".
- In Schedule 3 to the Local Government Act 1966, in Part II, for the words "28. Section 3(10) of the Slaughter of Animals Act 1958 " there shall be substituted the words "28. Section 40(9) of the Slaughterhouses Act 1974 ".
- In section 1(2) of the Slaughter of Poultry Act 1967, for the words "the Slaughter of Animals Act 1958" there shall be substituted the words " the Slaughterhouses Act 1974", and in section 1(4) of that Act for the word " 1958" there shall be substituted the word " 1974".
- In section 10(1) of the Firearms Act 1968, for the words "section 3 of the Slaughter of Animals Act 1958" there shall be substituted the words "section 39 of the Slaughterhouses Act 1974".
- In section 259(3) of the Local Government Act 1972, after the word " 1955 " there shall be inserted the words " or in the Slaughterhouses Act 1974 ".